[bookmark: _GoBack] 2014 ACT Scores
Grade 11 (187 Students)

ENGLISH 
ACT Benchmark - 18
College &Career Ready – 18
	Year
	District
Average
	State
Average
	District % Mtg. Benchmark
	State % 
Mtg. Benchmark

	2009
	15.3
	17.3
	-
	-

	2010
	16.7
	17.8
	39%
	49%

	2011
	18.4
	18.0
	53%
	50%

	2012
	16.8
	18.4
	39%
	52%

	2013
	18.4  
	18.4
	55%
	54%

	2014
	18.7
	18.7
	60%
	56%



MATH
ACT Benchmark – 22
College & Career Ready – 19
	Year
	District
Average
	State
Average
	District % Mtg. Benchmark
	State % 
Mtg. Benchmark

	2009
	16.7
	18.2
	-
	-

	2010
	17.4
	18.3
	18%
	21%

	2011
	18.4
	18.5
	22%
	24%

	2012
	17.2
	18.8
	13%
	26%

	2013
	18.6 
	18.9
	24%
	27%

	2014
	18.6
	19.2
	22%
	29%



READING
ACT Benchmark - 22
College & Career Ready – 20
	Year
	District
Average
	State
Average
	District % Mtg. Benchmark
	State % 
Mtg. Benchmark

	2009
	17.2
	18.4
	-
	-

	2010
	18.2
	18.9
	31%
	35%

	2011
	18.8
	19.0
	32%
	35%

	2012
	18.2
	19.0
	32%
	38%

	2013
	20.0 
	19.4
	44%
	40%

	2014
	19.2
	19.6
	33%
	33%



SCIENCE 
ACT Benchmark – 23

	Year
	District
Average
	State
Average
	District % Mtg. Benchmark
	State % 
Mtg. Benchmark

	2009
	15.3
	17.3
	-
	-

	2010
	17.6
	18.7
	11%
	15%

	2011
	18.7
	19.0
	11%
	16%

	2012
	18.1
	19.1
	13%
	18%

	2013
	19.6
	19.5
	18%
	18%

	2014
	19.9
	19.6
	31%
	29%



COMPOSITE
	Year
	District
Average
	State
Average
	District % Mtg. all Four Benchmarks
	State % Mtg. all Four Benchmarks

	2009
	16.6
	18.2
	-
	-

	2010
	17.6
	18.5
	8%
	11%

	2011
	18.7
	18.8
	8%
	11%

	2012
	17.8
	19.0
	10%
	14%

	2013
	19.2 
	19.2
	12%
	14%

	2014
	19.2
	19.4
	16%
	17%



SUB GROUP DATA
	Content
	Males
	Females

	English
	18.3
	19.5

	Math
	18.6
	18.5

	Reading 
	19.1
	19.6

	Science
	20.1
	19.9

	Composite
	19.2
	19.5



Comparison Data
	
	Plan

	ACT

	Class of 2014
	17.8
	19.2

	Class of 2015
	17.2
	19.2



